The audit reviewed balance sheet as at 31 December 2019 and the unaudited
pro-forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2019 shown below have been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies adopted by the Company and
reflect the changes to its financial position.

No funds will be raised through the issue of the Placement Options or Broker
pursuant to this Prospectus and, accordingly, the pro-forma balance sheet will be
unaffected by the issue of the Placement Options and Broker Options.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and
liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all
of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

  9

MARENICA

31 December 2019
(AUDIT REVIEWED)

Material
Adjustments to
Balance Sheet

since 31
December 2020,
unrelated to the

Offers

Adjustments

related to the
Offers

PRO-FORMA
(UNAUDITED)

Balance Sheet
at 31

December
2020

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash1,2,3,&4 1,094,965 317,640 (17,206) 1,395,399

Trade and other
receivables,4

86,034 - - 86,034

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,180,999 317,640 (17,206) 1,481,433

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Right-of-Use Asset 31,948 - - 31,948

Fixed Assets 20,276 - - 20,276

Tenement acquisition cost 3,173,554 - - 3,173,554

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

3,225,778 - - 3,225,778

TOTAL ASSETS 4,406,777 317,640 (17,206) 4,707,211

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors, borrowings and
Employee benefits 2

477,023 (237,470) - 239,553

Lease Liability  32,859 - - 32,859

Employee benefits 98,715 - - 98,715

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 608,597 (237,470) - 371,127

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Employee benefits  36,375 - - 36,375

TOTAL NON- CURRENT
LIABILITIES

36,375 - - 36,375

TOTAL LIABILITIES 644,972 (237,470) - 407,502

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 3,761,805 555,110 (17,206) 4,299,709

EQUITY

Share capital 1, 5 55,048,774 901,317 19,044 55,969,135

Reserve 454,204 - - 454,204

Retained losses 3 (51,741,173) (346,207) (36,250) (52,123,630)

TOTAL EQUITY 3,761,805 555,110 (17,206) 4,299,709

Notes: See following page.

  10

1. The Cash balance was increased by $1,001,300 and Share Capital increased by $1,001,300
raised through the issue of Shares in the Placement announced on 9 April 2020 and the Cash
balance was reduced and Share Capital decreased by $99,983, being the transaction costs
associated directly with the Placement.

2. The Cash balance was reduced and Trade Creditors reduced by $237,470, in the normal
course of business since 31 December 2019.

3. The Cash balance was reduced and Accumulated Losses were increased by $346,207, as a
result of operational costs in the normal course of business since 31 December 2019.

4. The Cash balance was reduced and Share Capital was decreased by costs of $17,206